



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2111 OF 1997

Zia Banu Malak

VS.

The Collector, Nagpur and other

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2113 OF 1997

Amiruddin Hasan Nurani

VS.

Regr./Madhya Pradesh Public Trust Act and another

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.357 OF 2016

Habib M. Hatimbhai Chimthan Awala and another

VS.

The State of Maharashtra and others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2112 OF 1997

Saifuddin Hasan Nurani Malak

VS.

Collector and Registrar and another

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 755 OF 1998

Salimbhai M. Jafarbhai Chimthanawala

VS.

Deputy Charity Commissioner and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr Raheel Mirza, Advocate for petitioner
Ms Ritu Sharma, AGP for State

CORAM : SMT ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI AND
MRS VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : NOVEMBER 28, 2023.

Learned counsel Mr Raheel Mirza, states that he



will be filing his vakalatnama on behalf of petitioner. To be filed in the Registry within two weeks.

2. It is stated that issue involved in these petitions is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and hence, by order dated 05.09.2019 the matter was removed from board. These matter shall be taken up after the issue is decided by the Apex Court. The parties are at liberty to mention.

(VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

Namrata