



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 2111 OF 1997

Zia Banu Malak

Versus

The Collector, Nagpur and another

WITH

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 2112 OF 1997

Saifuddin Hasan Nurani Malak

Versus

The Collector, Nagpur and another

WITH

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 755 OF 1998

Salimbhai M. Jafarbhai Ominthanawala

Versus

Deputy Charity Commissioner and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

None for the petitioner.

Shri S.S.Hulke, AGP for the respondent/State.

Shri Rashid Haque, Advocate for the respondent no.1-A.

Shri Akshay Naik, Advocate assisted by Shri A.S.Manohar, Advocate
for the legal heirs of respondent 2.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 9th FEBRUARY, 2026.

Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 submits that the issue
involved in the petition is pending for consideration before the Hon'ble Supreme
Court of India.

2. List the matter for further consideration in the week commencing
from 09.03.2026.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]